900269910 10/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
X-it Energy Services Ltd.		10/23/2013	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archer (UK) Limited	
Street Address:	Pavillion 5, Howemoss Drive	
Internal Address:	Kirkhill Business Park, Dyce	
City:	Aberden	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AB21 0GL	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3329127	X-IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: williamjseiter@seiterlegalstudio.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Seiter

Address Line 1: 2500 Broadway, Bldg F, Suite F-125
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900269910

Name: William J. Seiter

Address Line 1: 2500 Broadway, Bldg F, Suite F-125
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Seiter

REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0593

TRADEMARK

OP \$40.00 3329127

Signature:	/wjs/	
Date:	10/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=US Trademark Assignment X-IT (US TM Reg No 3329127)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0594 U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, X-it Energy Services Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws

of the United Kingdom ("Assignor"), having its address at 18 Hillside Road, Cults, Aberdeen

AB15 9HB, United Kingdom is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"):

X-IT, under U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3329127.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Marks to Archer (UK) Limited, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of the

United Kingdom ("Assignee"), having its address at Pavillion 5, Howemoss Drive, Kirkhill

Business Park, Dyce, Aberdeen AB21 0GL, United Kingdom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the

registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the

Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of

23 October, 2013

RECORDED: 10/24/2013

X-it Energy Services Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0595